

## CORRIGENDUM

Arnold, H.-H., W. Schmidt and H. Kersten, Occurrence and biosynthesis of ribothymidine in tRNAs of *B. subtilis* (1975) FEBS Letters 52, 62–65.

The authors would like to make the following corrections to their article:

page 64, column 1, table 2 *should read*:

ratio T/U

*instead of*:

U/T

page 64, column 2, line 16–20 *should read*:

The tRNAs were hydrolyzed to the bases or 3' mononucleotides and analyzed. When the specific activities for [ $^{14}\text{C}$ ] formate in U and T were calculated they were found in repeated experiments to be about 1:2.

*instead of*:

The tRNAs were hydrolyzed to the bases or 3' mononucleotides and analyzed with [ $^{14}\text{C}$ ]formate when the specific activities of U and T were calculated they were found in repeated experiments to be about 1:2.